DIALECT AND ACCENT
IN INDUSTRIAL WEST YORKSHIRE

by

K.M. Petyt

JOHN BENJAMINS PUBLISHING COMPANY
AMSTERDAM/PHILADELPHIA

1985



CONTENTS

Introduction

The Area

Chapter 1:

Chapter 2:

Chapter 3:

Chapter 4:

Chapter 5:

Chapter 6:

Chapter T7:

Chapter 8:

Dialect Studies of West Yorkshire

Methodological Matters
1 Samples and Surveys
2 Social Class
3 Variation
4 Style

The West Yorkshire Sample
1 Sampling Method
2 Characteristics of the Sample

The Fieldwork and Analysis
1 Fieldwork
2 Analysis
3 Interpretation

The Traditional Dialect of the Area

The Present.Situation: Performance

1 An Examination of Some Linguistic
Variables
Phonological Variation
Other Variables

2 Other Non-Standard: Features
Phonological Features
Grammatical Features
Vocabulary

The Present Situation: Evaluation
1 Opinions and Attitudes
2 Self-Evaluation
3 Subjective Evaluation

Conclusions:

1 Traditional Dialect and the Present

.Situation

2 Dialect, Accent,Standard English
and RP

3 The Influence of Standard English
and RP an West Yorkshire Speech

4 variation and Change.

5 The West Yorkshire 'Speech Community'

15
24
33
4o

49
51

65
73
T4

101
103
179
214
215
230
239

24y

259
294

327
335
339

343
353

15

49

65

79

101

243

327



Appendices: 359

A The Questionnaire 361
B Variation in the Interviewer's Speech 367
C T and V Forms 373
D Informants' Opinions about the Area 381
E Informants' Opinions about Social
Class 387
Bibliography 395
TRANSCRIPTION

The system of transcription employed in this book is basically
that of Gimson (1970). I use the same symbols as Gimson when ref-
erring to RP; for specifically Yorkshire sounds or phonemes some
additional symbols are required: these can be found in Gimson's
'List of Phonetic Symbols and Signs', but I employ them with the
value I describe in the text. When dealing specifically with phon-
emes and phonetic contrasts, I employ the usual slants: otherwise
transcriptions are enclosed in square brackets. .



