DIALECT AND ACCENT IN INDUSTRIAL WEST YORKSHIRE

by

K.M. Petyt

JOHN BENJAMINS PUBLISHING COMPANY AMSTERDAM/PHILADELPHIA

CONTENTS

Introduction The Area			
Chapter 1:	Dialect Studies of West Yorkshire		9
Chapter 2:	Methodological Matters 1 Samples and Surveys 2 Social Class 3 Variation 4 Style	15 24 33 40	15
Chapter 3:	The West Yorkshire Sample 1 Sampling Method 2 Characteristics of the Sample	49 51	49
Chapter 4:	The Fieldwork and Analysis 1 Fieldwork 2 Analysis 3 Interpretation	65 73 74	65
Chapter 5:	The Traditional Dialect of the Area		79
Chapter 6:	The Present Situation: Performance 1 An Examination of Some Linguistic Variables Phonological Variation Other Variables 2 Other Non-Standard Features Phonological Features Grammatical Features Vocabulary	101 103 179 214 215 230 239	101
Chapter 7:	The Present Situation: Evaluation 1 Opinions and Attitudes 2 Self-Evaluation 3 Subjective Evaluation	244 259 294	243
Chapter 8:	Conclusions: 1 Traditional Dialect and the Present Situation 2 Dialect, Accent, Standard English and RP 3 The Influence of Standard English and RP on West Yorkshire Speech 4 Variation and Change 5 The West Yorkshire 'Speech Community'	327 335 339 343 353	327

Appendices:				359
	A	The Questionnaire	361	
	В	Variation in the Interviewer's Speech	367	
	С	T and V Forms	373	

381 D Informants' Opinions about the Area Informants' Opinions about Social Class 387

395

Bibliography

TRANSCRIPTION

The system of transcription employed in this book is basically that of Gimson (1970). I use the same symbols as Gimson when referring to RP; for specifically Yorkshire sounds or phonemes some additional symbols are required: these can be found in Gimson's 'List of Phonetic Symbols and Signs', but I employ them with the value I describe in the text. When dealing specifically with phonemes and phonetic contrasts, I employ the usual slants: otherwise transcriptions are enclosed in square brackets.